Abstract
The Spokane Valley–Rathdrum Prairie aquifer is the sole source of drinking water for residents in a
rapidly growing area in Spokane County, Washington, and Bonner and Kootenai Counties, Idaho. In 2004, the
U.S. Geological Survey, Washington State Department of Ecology, and Idaho Department of Water Resources
developed a comprehensive study of the ground- and surface-water resources in the Spokane Valley–Rathdrum
Prairie area. As a part of the study, the U.S. Geological Survey used water levels measured in 268 wells in
September 2004 to construct a map of ground-water levels in the aquifer. Water-level data indicate that in late
summer ground water flows generally southward from Hoodoo Valley to Coeur d’Alene and then westward

28 474150117114701 2,055.37 .1 D 112OTSH 1,941.29 114.08 – V
29 474110117104701 2,021.92 .1 D 112OTSH 1,947.34 74.58 – V
Well- and miscellaneous site-numbering system
The well- and miscellaneous site-numbering system of the U.S. Geological Survey is based on latitude and longitude. A unique
15-digit number is assigned for each site: the first six digits denote degrees, minutes, and seconds of latitude, the next seven digits
denote degrees, minutes, and seconds of longitude, and the last two digits (assigned sequentially) identify the wells within a 1-second
grid. Datums are either the North American Datum of 1927 or the North American Datum of 1983, depending on when the site was
established; recently assigned site-identification numbers use North American Datum of 1983. Although the USGS site-identification
number was established from geographic coordinates, it should not be used to locate a site because the unique site number is
permanent and does not change if a more accurate location is determined at a later time.
Map
identifi-
cation No.
Well-site
identification No.
Altitude
of land
surface
(in feet
above
NAVD 88)
Accuracy
of land-
surface
altitude
(feet)
Method
used to
derive land-
surface
altitude
Aquifer
unit in
which well
completed
Water
level
(in feet
above
NAVD 88)
Depth of
water
(in feet
below land
surface)
Well
status
Method
of water-
level
measure-
ment
30 474152117120801 2,041.97 .1 D 112OTSH 1,937.52 104.45 – V
31 474121117120701 2,017.45 .1 D 112OTSH 1,937.01 80.44 – V
32 474152117133801 1,993.45 .1 D 112OTSH 1,931.42 62.03 – V
33 474134117143202 1,983.22 .1 D 112OTSH 1,908.63 74.59 – A
34 474117117142401 1,993.01 .1 D 112OTSH 1,910.96 82.05 R V
35 474155117164801 1,998.83 .1 D 112OTSH 1,893.53 105.30 – A
36 474346117154101 1,986.10 1.0 D 112OTSH 1,901.10 85.00 – A
37 474141117174101 1,966.14 .1 D 112OTSH 1,902.00 64.14 – V
38 474057117174101 1,958.90 .1 D 112OTSH 1,897.22 61.68 – V
39 474034117170001 1,979.63 .1 D 112OTSH 1,900.69 78.94 – V
40 474106117165101 1,950.22 .1 D 112OTSH 1,903.97 46.25 – V
41 474039117153201 1,980.33 .1 D 112OTSH 1,894.73 85.60 – A
42 474058117130601 1,977.90 .1 D 112OTSH 1,925.70 52.20 – V
43 474020117125903 1,995.40 .1 D 112OTSH 1,917.40 78.00 S A
44 474026117115301 1,965.90 .1 D 112OTSH 1,930.87 35.03 – V
45 474027117115201 1,967.20 .1 D 112OTSH 1,931.21 35.99 – V
46 474019117114801 1,987.40 .1 D 112OTSH 1,932.02 55.38 – V
47 474040117114001 1,994.66 .1 D 112OTSH 1,938.12 56.54 – V
48 473945117115301 2,043.26 .1 D 112OTSH 1,934.55 108.71 – V
49 473953117141601 2,052.28 .1 D 112OTSH 1,921.84 130.44 T V
50 473945117130401 2,055.21 .1 D 112OTSH 1,928.65 126.56 – V